BROCKENHURST PARISH COUNCIL

The Parish Council Office 70B Brookley Road, Brockenhurst SO42 7RA.

T: (01590) 622829

W: www.brockenhurst.gov.uk
E: clerk@brockenhurst.gov.uk



Brockenhurst Parish Council Parish Council Cemetery

Concerning the Parochial Church Council associated notice for formal closure of their churchyard :-

Brockenhurst Parish Council has been an authorised Burial authority carrying out its full functions since 1955 on the land adjacent to the St Nicholas' churchyard. The application to apply to the Privy Council for an Order requiring the discontinuance of burials in St Nicholas' churchyard will not affect the continuation of the Parish Council's ability to provide its burial services for residents in our cemetery for the years to come. This will include not only burials but also Exclusive Right of Burial, interments and memorials.

H Lawrence

Parish Clerk 29th March 2023